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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present implementation status of various Ultra Mega Power Projects (UMPPs) in the country, project and State wise;

(b) whether financial institutions propose to fund UMPPs; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor including the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : List of various UMPPs along with details of location and status is at Annex.

(b) & (c) : Under the Ultra Mega Power Projects (UMPPs) initiative, the responsibility for achieving financial closure and tying up of funds for meeting the requirement of the project rests with the identified developer. Out of four UMPPs awarded so far, three (Mundra, Sasan, Krishnapatnam) have achieved financial closure. For Tilaiya, financial closure is held up on the issue of transfer of land to the developer by Government of Jharkhand.
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